Datasheet
Humidity and Temperature Sensor for
High Humidity and Chemically
Polluted Conditions
HTS801
Datasheet HTS801
v1.1 / All rights reserved  |  2

condensation
Always on
1) Factory setting: acc. to ordering guide
Datasheet HTS801
v1.1 / All rights reserved  |  5
Dimensions
Values in mm (inch)
Enclosure
Polycarbonate (with and without display) Stainless steel (with and without display)
54
 (2
.1
3)
10
4
(4
.0
9)
71 (2.80)
5.1 (0.20)
180 (7.09)
166 (6.54)
153 (6.02)
75
 (2
.9
5)
11
0
(4
.3
3)
73 (2.87)
5.1 (0.20)
218 (8.58)
200 (7.87)
186 (7.32)
Type T5 Probe
Up to 180 °C (356 °F)
Type T7 Probe
Pressure-tight up to 20 bar (300 psi) for Td measurement
code “probe length”1)
code “cable length“1)
∅
12
 (0
.4
7)
15 (0.60)
code “cable length”1)
code “probe length”1)

Datasheet HTS801
v1.1 / All rights reserved  |  8
Ordering Guide HTS801
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
HTS801-
Model RH + T M1
Td M4
Type Remote probe up to 180 °C (356 °F) T5
Remote probe, pressure-tight up to 20 bar (300 psi)
and 180 °C (356 °F) T10
Remote probe, pressure-tight up to 300 bar (4 350 psi)
and 180 °C (356 °F) T9
Two remote probes, pressure-tight up to 20 bar (300 psi)
and 180 °C (356 °F) T17
Two remote probes for meteorological applications T28
Remote probe for cut-in fitting,
pressure-tight up to 20 bar (300 psi) and 180 °C (356 °F) T7
Enclosure material PC (Polycarbonate) No code
Stainless steel HS2 HS2 HS2 HS2 HS2
Filter Stainless steel sintered F4 F4 F4
PTFE (Polytetraflouroethylene) F5 F5 F5 F5 F5
Stainless steel grid, stainless steel body (180 °C / 356 °F) F9 F9 F9 F9 F9
PTFE membrane, stainless steel body F11 F11 F11
Probe cable length 1 m (3.3 ft) K1
2 m (6.6 ft) K2 K2 K2 K2 K2 K2
5 m (16.4 ft) K5 K5 K5 K5 K5
10 m (32.8 ft) K10 K10 K10 K10 K10
Probe length 65 mm (2.56") L65 L65 L65
80 mm (3.15") L80
200 mm (7.87ʺ) L200 L200 L200 L200 L200
400 mm (15.75") L400 L400 L400 L400
Only with Type T28: RH: 132 mm (5.2"), T: 150 mm (5.9") No code
Process connection G1/2" ISO - sliding fitting, Ø13 mm (0.51") PA23
1/2" NPT - sliding fitting, Ø13 mm (0.51") PA25
G1/2" ISO - cut-in fitting, Ø12 mm (0.47") PA20
1/2" NPT - cut-in fitting, Ø12 mm (0.47") PA22
Electrical connection Standard1) No code
1 x plug for power supply and outputs E4
2 x plugs for power supply + outputs and RS485 E6
Digital Interface Without digital interface No code
RS485 with Modbus RTU J3
Ethernet-PoE with Modbus TCP2)3)4) J4
Display Without display No code
3.5" TFT display with integrated data logger D2
Probe connection Fixed No code
Intelligent pluggable probe (plug-and-play) PC7 PC7 PC75)
Sensing element protection Without, for very low temperature applications only
-70 °C...-40 °C (-94 °F...-40 °F) C0
E+E proprietary coating C1
Additional module Without additional module No code
ARC module for external trigger of sensor heating3)4) AM1
Alarm output with relay3) AM2
Integrated power supply 100 - 240 V AC 50/60 Hz3) AM3